320738

_CH \$65.0

I RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ideal Trading LLC		10/31/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
lacal fracing EEO		10/31/2007	COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wesco Distribution, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 West Station Square, Suite 700	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3207388	MILLENIUM BRASS	
Registration Number:	3188719	MILLENIUM KITCHEN & BATHWARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-0672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine W. Trebilcock, Cohen & Grigsby

Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6944.0003 - ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine W. Trebilcock	
Signature:	/Christine W. Trebilcock/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0388

900090683

Date:	10/31/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment from Ideal Trading to Wesco Distribution#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Ideal Trading to Wesco Distribution#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment from Ideal Trading to Wesco Distribution#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ideal Trading LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 353 N. 44th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85043 (hereinafter "Assignor") has exercised legitimate control over the use of the trademark set forth on attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Wesco Distribution, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 225 West Station Square Drive, Suite 700, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark are used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark are used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Ideal Trading, LLC	
By: James H- Johnson	Name: James H. John
Signature Date:	Title: President
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	
By:	Name:
Signature	Typed or Printed
Date:	Title:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Ideal Trading LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 353 N 44th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85043 (hereinafter "Assignor") has exercised legitimate control over the use of the trademark set forth on attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Wesco Distribution, Inc , a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 225 West Station Square Drive, Suite 700, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark are used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark are used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor

Ideal Trading, LLC

By:	Name:
Signature	
Date:	Title:
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	
By: Signature 3 2007	Name: Stephen A. Van Oss Typed or Printed Title: Senior Vice President and
Date: 10 31 2007	Title: Senior Vice President and
, ,	Chief Financial + Administrative
	Otticsr

Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
MILLENIUM BRASS	3,207,388	13-Feb-2007	United States
MILLENIUM KITCHEN &	3,188,719	26-Dec-2006	United States
BATHWARE			

Trademark Assignment doc

RECORDED: 10/31/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0392